

## CITY OF PLAINFIELD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM YEAR 47

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Nonprofit organizations are invited to submit applications for Program Year 47 Community Development Block Grant Program funds, which are available through the City of Plainfield, Office of Community Development.

Anyone wishing to obtain an application should visit the City of Plainfield website at <a href="www.Plainfieldnj.gov">www.Plainfieldnj.gov</a> under the Department of Health & Social Services, Community Development or contact Donna Morris at <a href="donna.morris@plainfieldnj.gov">donna.morris@plainfieldnj.gov</a>.

Completed applications and supporting documentation should be received no later than **4:00 PM on Tuesday, October 15, 2020** and be sent to: <a href="mailto:CDBGYR47@plainfieldnj.gov">CDBGYR47@plainfieldnj.gov</a>.

Applications will be reviewed and recommendations on local priorities will be made to the Plainfield City Council on November 9, 2020 at its Combined Agenda Fixing and Regular meeting prior to submission to the County of Union, Bureau of Community Development.

A virtual Technical Assistance meeting will be held on September 24, 2020 from 10:00 AM to 11:30 AM to answer questions. Attendance is not mandatory nor will it guarantee the receipt of these funds.

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. <a href="https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/369357469">https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/369357469</a>

Dial in using your phone.

United States: +1 (872) 240-3212

Access Code: 369-357-469

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/369357469

ADRIAN O. MAPP MAYOR

SHEP BROWN
DIRECTOR
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT